



HydroPro Solutions, Inc

1180 East Francis Street
 Ontario, CA 91761
 Phone 949-910-9449

To: **Castulo Estrada**
 City of Coachella
 53-990 Enterprise Way
 Coachella, CA 92236

Quotation

DATE May 5, 2022
Quotation # Brian 01
Salesperson: Brian Jensen

Quotation valid until: 10/31/2022
Prepared by: Brian Jensen

Qty	Description	Unit Cost	AMOUNT	Part Number
Master Meter AMI Hardware				
3	Base Station (Collector) + Antenna, Wiring, Backup Power Supply, Installation. Use Existing Infrastructure *Utility to provide tower or other suitable infrastructure for base station and antenna installation. Power must be provided at base station location. Tower must be a minimum height of 70' with 360 degrees of unobstructed line of sight.	\$ 34,546.88	\$103,640.64	K-19991629
3	Installation of Tower Base Station and Antenna with Configuration	\$ 16,406.25	\$49,218.75	RHS-ALL-F-INB
6	Standard Repeater (Must Include 992-093-18 and 994-043-72)	\$ 2,031.25	\$12,187.50	199-260-04
6	External Antenna (Omni 450-470MHz 5dbi), for use with: 199-260-04	\$ 593.75	\$3,562.50	992-093-18
6	LMR400 Cable Assembly, for use with: 199-260-04 *number of repeaters could change once system is installed. *Utility to provide suitable infrastructure for repeater installation (such as light or utility poles, traffic or street lights or storm sirens.) Electricity must be provided to installation locations.	\$ 62.50	\$375.00	994-043-72
6	Repeater Installation on Existing Pole (Standard or Solar Powered Repeater with External Antenna)	\$ 4,700.00	\$28,200.00	RHS-ALL-F-INR3
1	Photocell Repeater	\$ 562.50	\$562.50	199-009-89
1	Repeater Installation for Photocell Repeater	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	RHS-ALL-F-INR2
Annual Maintenance				
After First Year (to be billed directly from Master Meter Systems to Utility):				
3	Annual Maintenance per Base Station	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00	RHS-ALL-F-BS-SS
6	Annual Maintenance (Per Standard or Solar Repeater)	\$ 350.00	\$2,100.00	RHS-ALL-F-BS-ALCSS
2	Annual Maintenance (Per Photocell Repeater)	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	RHS-ALL-F-BS-ALCPC
Sub Total:			\$216,246.89	
Tax:			18921.6	
Total:			\$235,168.49	

PLEASE NOTE: This quotation is valid for 180 days. We reserve the right to amend prices after this period.

If required Shipping is ESTIMATED in this quote.

A 2% processing fee will be applied for all credit card purchases.

All invoices are due Net 30 per HydroPro Solutions standard terms and conditions

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!